Dear Prof. Lian-Sheng Ma,

Re: 61498 3D-ASL Perfusion Correlation with Diabetes-Associated Cognitive
Dysfunction and VEGF Expression of the Hippocampus in T2DM Rat

Comments of Reviewer#02623966: According to my knowledge, it is a novel paper
in its field opening new horizons for further evidence. In addition, the object as well
as the results are appropriately discussed in the context of previous literature
explaining the importance of the manuscript in its field. Authors succeed to present
their data in a clear way adding information to the existing literature. Therefore, I
have no corrections or further work to propose for the improvement of the manuscript
and therefore it can be published unaltered.

Thanks for your comments.

Thank you for your e-mail of 11-1-2021. Here are my responses to the Science
Editors’ comments.

Comment 1

The authors need to provide the signed Conflict-of-Interest Disclosure Form
and Copyright License Agreement.

[Response] We have uploaded the signed Conflict-of-Interest Disclosure Form
and Copyright License Agreement.

Comment 2
The “Author Contributions” section is missing.
[Response] We have added the “Author Contributions” section.

Comment 3
Please provide the author contributions.
[Response] We have added the author contributions.

Comment 4

The authors did not provide the approved grant application form(s). Please upload
the approved grant application form(s) or funding agency copy of any
approval document(s).

[Response] We have uploaded the approved grant application forms.

Comment 5

The authors did not provide original pictures. Please provide the original
figure documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure
that all graphs or arrows or text portions can be reprocessed by the editor.

[Response] We have uploaded the figures using PowerPoint.

Comment 6

PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the reference list. Please provide the
PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all
authors of the references.

[Response] We have added PMID and DOI numbers in the reference list.



text.

Comment 8
The reference’s number should be superscript.
[Response] We have revised this section.

Comment 9

The title of the manuscript is too long and must be shortened to meet the requirement
of the journal (Title: The title should be no more than 18 words).

[Response] We have shortened the ‘title’ within 18 words.

Comment 10
Uniform presentation should be used for figures showing the same or similar contents
[Response] We have revised this section and reuploaded the figure legends.

We have revised the manuscript accordingly. We hope this will make it more
acceptable for publication.

Yours sincerely,
Jing Fang



